VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS TOWN OF NEW GLARUS JOINT VILLAGE BOARD/TOWN BOARD/LIBRARY BOARD MEETING VILLAGE HALL COMMUNITY ROOM 319 2ND STREET

June 10, 2024, 6:00 P.M.

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Announcement: All cell phones to remain off during meeting
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Nominations of Chair to Run the Meeting
- 5. Discussion of Village of New Glarus Offer to Purchase Town Property for a Future Public Library
- 6. Adjournment

Roger Truttmann, President Chris Narveson, Chair Daniel Ramirez, President New Glarus Village Board New Glarus Town Board New Glarus Library Board

POSTED: New Glarus Village Hall - 6.05.2024

New Glarus Post Office -6.05.2024Bank of New Glarus - 6.05.2024

Kelsey Jenson, Village of New Glarus Clerk-Treasurer

New Glarus Town Hall – 6.05.2024

New Glarus Town Garage – 6.05.2024

New Glarus Post Office – 6.05.2024

John Wright, Town of New Glarus Clerk-Treasurer

PERSONS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL SERVICES TO PARTICIPATE IN A PUBLIC MEETING MAY CONTACT THE VILLAGE CLERK FOR ASSISTANCE AT 608-527-2510